
Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 52 260 53.06

 Very Good 4 18 72 14.69

 Good 3 12 36 7.35

 satisfactory 2 8 16 3.27

 Below satisfaction 1 8 8 1.63

Performance 80.00

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 24 120 24.49

 Very Good 4 29 116 23.67

 Good 3 25 75 15.31

 satisfactory 2 8 16 3.27

 Below satisfaction 1 12 12 2.45

Performance 69.18

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 31 155 31.63

 Very Good 4 31 124 25.31

 Good 3 20 60 12.24

 satisfactory 2 7 14 2.86

 Below satisfaction 1 9 9 1.84

Performance 73.88

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 27 135 27.55

 Very Good 4 29 116 23.67

 Good 3 18 54 11.02

 satisfactory 2 10 20 4.08

 Below satisfaction 1 14 14 2.86

Performance 69.18

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 24 120 24.49

 Very Good 4 32 128 26.12

 Good 3 21 63 12.86

 satisfactory 2 11 22 4.49

 Below satisfaction 1 10 10 2.04

Performance 70.00

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin feedback by the student
Academic Year : 2021-22
Class : B.Pharm First Year 1st Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 98 / 110



Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 39 195 39.80

 Very Good 4 22 88 17.96

 Good 3 21 63 12.86

 satisfactory 2 7 14 2.86

 Below satisfaction 1 9 9 1.84

Performance 75.31

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 21 105 21.43

 Very Good 4 17 68 13.88

 Good 3 15 45 9.18

 satisfactory 2 11 22 4.49

 Below satisfaction 1 34 34 6.94

Performance 55.92

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 14 70 14.29

 Very Good 4 14 56 11.43

 Good 3 24 72 14.69

 satisfactory 2 8 16 3.27

 Below satisfaction 1 38 38 7.76

Performance 51.43

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 21 105 21.43

 Very Good 4 25 100 20.41

 Good 3 27 81 16.53

 satisfactory 2 9 18 3.67

 Below satisfaction 1 16 16 3.27

Performance 65.31

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 10 50 10.20

 Very Good 4 6 24 4.90

 Good 3 12 36 7.35

 satisfactory 2 13 26 5.31

 Below satisfaction 1 57 57 11.63

Performance 39.39

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 13 65 13.27

 Very Good 4 10 40 8.16

 Good 3 26 78 15.92

 satisfactory 2 14 28 5.71

 Below satisfaction 1 35 35 7.14

Performance 50.20



Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 31 155 31.63

 Very Good 4 32 128 26.12

 Good 3 21 63 12.86

 satisfactory 2 3 6 1.22

 Below satisfaction 1 11 11 2.24

Performance 74.08

Achieved 64.49 | Scope for improvement 35.51
Actions Taken

1. Proper counselling of all students were done for creating Harmonized environment in the campus.
2. New desk benches were purchased and some old are repaired. Also enhanced class room tools.
3. Infrastructure renovation and new construction is going on.
4. Due to covid situation, many books were retained by students, so there was difficulty in issuing the books.
5. Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.
6. Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.
7. Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.
8. Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.
9. Proper arrangement is going on for better Gymkhana facility.
10. CCTV surveillance is already existed for the security of students  

  



Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 35 175 39.33

 Very
Good

4 24 96 21.57

 Good 3 24 72 16.18

 satisfactory
2 6 12 2.70

 Below
satisfaction

1 0 0 0.00

Performance 79.78

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in
classroom

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 15 75 16.85

 Very
Good

4 28 112 25.17

 Good 3 29 87 19.55

 satisfactory
2 13 26 5.84

 Below
satisfaction

1 4 4 0.90

Performance 68.31

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin Feedback by the Students
Academic Year : 2021-22
Class : B.Pharm First Year 2nd Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 89 / 110



Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory
equipments

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 16 80 17.98

 Very
Good

4 29 116 26.07

 Good 3 29 87 19.55

 satisfactory
2 12 24 5.39

 Below
satisfaction

1 3 3 0.67

Performance 69.66

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 12 60 13.48

 Very
Good

4 26 104 23.37

 Good 3 37 111 24.94

 satisfactory
2 9 18 4.04

 Below
satisfaction

1 5 5 1.12

Performance 66.97

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 14 70 15.73

 Very
Good

4 19 76 17.08

 Good 3 38 114 25.62

 satisfactory
2 16 32 7.19

 Below
satisfaction

1 2 2 0.45

Performance 66.07



Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 18 90 20.22

 Very
Good

4 30 120 26.97

 Good 3 30 90 20.22

 satisfactory
2 10 20 4.49

 Below
satisfaction

1 1 1 0.22

Performance 72.13

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 9 45 10.11

 Very
Good

4 20 80 17.98

 Good 3 24 72 16.18

 satisfactory
2 15 30 6.74

 Below
satisfaction

1 21 21 4.72

Performance 55.73

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 7 35 7.87

 Very
Good

4 9 36 8.09

 Good 3 13 39 8.76

 satisfactory
2 23 46 10.34

 Below
satisfaction

1 37 37 8.31

Performance 43.37



Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 12 60 13.48

 Very
Good

4 15 60 13.48

 Good 3 35 105 23.60

 satisfactory
2 19 38 8.54

 Below
satisfaction

1 8 8 1.80

Performance 60.90

Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 17 85 19.10

 Very
Good

4 16 64 14.38

 Good 3 43 129 28.99

 satisfactory
2 9 18 4.04

 Below
satisfaction

1 4 4 0.90

Performance 67.42

Actions Taken

New furniture was also purchase for seating arrangement.
For drinking water facility, new water filter plant installed
Common bathroom for both girls and boys planned to renovate with maximum capacity.
Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.
Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.
Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.
Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.
Proper arrangement is going on for better Gymkhana facility.
CCTV surveillance is already existed for the security of students

  



Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 51 255 53.13

 Very Good 4 26 104 21.67

 Good 3 13 39 8.13

 satisfactory 2 1 2 0.42

 Below satisfaction 1 5 5 1.04

Performance 84.38

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 38 190 39.58

 Very Good 4 28 112 23.33

 Good 3 20 60 12.50

 satisfactory 2 6 12 2.50

 Below satisfaction 1 4 4 0.83

Performance 78.75

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 36 180 37.50

 Very Good 4 37 148 30.83

 Good 3 18 54 11.25

 satisfactory 2 3 6 1.25

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 0.42

Performance 81.25

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 28 140 29.17

 Very Good 4 23 92 19.17

 Good 3 29 87 18.13

 satisfactory 2 13 26 5.42

 Below satisfaction 1 3 3 0.63

Performance 72.50

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 36 180 37.50

 Very Good 4 26 104 21.67

 Good 3 27 81 16.88

 satisfactory 2 5 10 2.08

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 0.42

Performance 78.54

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin feedback by the student
Academic Year : 2021-22
Class : B.Pharm Second Year 3rd Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 96 / 107



Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 40 200 41.67

 Very Good 4 31 124 25.83

 Good 3 18 54 11.25

 satisfactory 2 5 10 2.08

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 0.42

Performance 81.25

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 20 100 20.83

 Very Good 4 26 104 21.67

 Good 3 17 51 10.63

 satisfactory 2 15 30 6.25

 Below satisfaction 1 18 18 3.75

Performance 63.13

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 26 130 27.08

 Very Good 4 16 64 13.33

 Good 3 29 87 18.13

 satisfactory 2 11 22 4.58

 Below satisfaction 1 14 14 2.92

Performance 66.04

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 28 140 29.17

 Very Good 4 21 84 17.50

 Good 3 23 69 14.37

 satisfactory 2 14 28 5.83

 Below satisfaction 1 10 10 2.08

Performance 68.96

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 16 80 16.67

 Very Good 4 14 56 11.67

 Good 3 17 51 10.63

 satisfactory 2 19 38 7.92

 Below satisfaction 1 30 30 6.25

Performance 53.13

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 17 85 17.71

 Very Good 4 11 44 9.17

 Good 3 20 60 12.50

 satisfactory 2 17 34 7.08

 Below satisfaction 1 31 31 6.46

Performance 52.92



Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 30 150 31.25

 Very Good 4 31 124 25.83

 Good 3 28 84 17.50

 satisfactory 2 4 8 1.67

 Below satisfaction 1 3 3 0.63

Performance 76.88

Achieved 71.48 | Scope for improvement 28.52
Actions Taken

All the responses after discussion with HODs and college development committee, following actions were took.
1. Continuously antiragging committee warning to all students regarding ragging or behavioral nature if any with newly admitted students.
2. Infrastructure renovation and new construction is going on.
4. Due to covid situation, many books were retained by students, so there was difficulty in issuing the books.
5. Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.
6. Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.
7. Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.
8. Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.
9. Proper arrangement is going on for better Gymkhana facility.
10. CCTV surveillance is already existed for the security of students
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Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 44 220 43.14

 Very Good 4 29 116 28.43

 Good 3 19 57 18.63

 satisfactory 2 6 12 5.88

 Below satisfaction 1 4 4 3.92

Performance 80.20

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 27 135 26.47

 Very Good 4 27 108 26.47

 Good 3 24 72 23.53

 satisfactory 2 15 30 14.71

 Below satisfaction 1 9 9 8.82

Performance 69.41

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 28 140 27.45

 Very Good 4 26 104 25.49

 Good 3 34 102 33.33

 satisfactory 2 9 18 8.82

 Below satisfaction 1 5 5 4.90

Performance 72.35

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 22 110 21.57

 Very Good 4 36 144 35.29

 Good 3 26 78 25.49

 satisfactory 2 13 26 12.75

 Below satisfaction 1 5 5 4.90

Performance 71.18

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 22 110 21.57

 Very Good 4 30 120 29.41

 Good 3 39 117 38.24

 satisfactory 2 8 16 7.84

 Below satisfaction 1 3 3 2.94

Performance 71.76

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin feedback by the student

Academic Year : 2021-22


Class : B. Pharm Second Year 4th Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 102 / 125

FreeText
ACP/D/86
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Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 25 125 24.51

 Very Good 4 34 136 33.33

 Good 3 33 99 32.35

 satisfactory 2 3 6 2.94

 Below satisfaction 1 7 7 6.86

Performance 73.14

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 15 75 14.71

 Very Good 4 15 60 14.71

 Good 3 22 66 21.57

 satisfactory 2 14 28 13.73

 Below satisfaction 1 36 36 35.29

Performance 51.96

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 19 95 18.63

 Very Good 4 14 56 13.73

 Good 3 29 87 28.43

 satisfactory 2 17 34 16.67

 Below satisfaction 1 23 23 22.55

Performance 57.84

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 17 85 16.67

 Very Good 4 20 80 19.61

 Good 3 37 111 36.27

 satisfactory 2 14 28 13.73

 Below satisfaction 1 14 14 13.73

Performance 62.35

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 11 55 10.78

 Very Good 4 7 28 6.86

 Good 3 23 69 22.55

 satisfactory 2 16 32 15.69

 Below satisfaction 1 45 45 44.12

Performance 44.90

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 10 50 9.80

 Very Good 4 15 60 14.71

 Good 3 27 81 26.47

 satisfactory 2 12 24 11.76

 Below satisfaction 1 38 38 37.25

Performance 49.61

Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 32 160 31.37

 Very Good 4 33 132 32.35
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Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Good 3 30 90 29.41

 satisfactory 2 3 6 2.94

 Below satisfaction 1 4 4 3.92

Performance 76.86

Achieved 65.13 | Scope for improvement 34.87
Actions Taken

1. Fourth semester students asking introduction to juniors and college allowing them in supervision, hence given such feedback.

2. New desk benches were purchased and some old are repaired. Also enhanced class room tools.
3. Infrastructure renovation and new construction is going on.

4. Due to covid situation, many books were retained by students, so there was difficulty in issuing the books.

5. Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.

6. Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.

7. Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.

8. Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.

9. Proper arrangement is going on for better Gymkhana facility.

10. CCTV surveillance is already existed for the security of students  

  

Stamp



Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 56 280 58.95

 Very
Good

4 14 56 11.79

 Good 3 17 51 10.74

 satisfactory
2 6 12 2.53

 Below
satisfaction

1 2 2 0.42

Performance 84.42

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in
classroom

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 23 115 24.21

 Very
Good

4 23 92 19.37

 Good 3 22 66 13.89

 satisfactory
2 14 28 5.89

 Below
satisfaction

1 13 13 2.74

Performance 66.11

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin feedback by the student
Academic Year : 2021-22
Class : B.Pharm Third Year 5th Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 95 / 119



Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory
equipments

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 23 115 24.21

 Very
Good

4 26 104 21.89

 Good 3 28 84 17.68

 satisfactory
2 10 20 4.21

 Below
satisfaction

1 8 8 1.68

Performance 69.68

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 14 70 14.74

 Very
Good

4 18 72 15.16

 Good 3 32 96 20.21

 satisfactory
2 10 20 4.21

 Below
satisfaction

1 21 21 4.42

Performance 58.74

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 24 120 25.26

 Very
Good

4 25 100 21.05

 Good 3 25 75 15.79

 satisfactory
2 11 22 4.63

 Below
satisfaction

1 10 10 2.11

Performance 68.84



Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 31 155 32.63

 Very
Good

4 26 104 21.89

 Good 3 22 66 13.89

 satisfactory
2 8 16 3.37

 Below
satisfaction

1 8 8 1.68

Performance 73.47

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 10 50 10.53

 Very
Good

4 15 60 12.63

 Good 3 34 102 21.47

 satisfactory
2 11 22 4.63

 Below
satisfaction

1 25 25 5.26

Performance 54.53

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 17 85 17.89

 Very
Good

4 18 72 15.16

 Good 3 25 75 15.79

 satisfactory
2 11 22 4.63

 Below
satisfaction

1 24 24 5.05

Performance 58.53



Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 21 105 22.11

 Very
Good

4 25 100 21.05

 Good 3 20 60 12.63

 satisfactory
2 15 30 6.32

 Below
satisfaction

1 14 14 2.95

Performance 65.05

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 10 50 10.53

 Very
Good

4 10 40 8.42

 Good 3 19 57 12.00

 satisfactory
2 11 22 4.63

 Below
satisfaction

1 45 45 9.47

Performance 45.05

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 8 40 8.42

 Very
Good

4 15 60 12.63

 Good 3 26 78 16.42

 satisfactory
2 9 18 3.79

 Below
satisfaction

1 37 37 7.79

Performance 49.05



Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 28 140 29.47

 Very
Good

4 20 80 16.84

 Good 3 30 90 18.95

 satisfactory
2 9 18 3.79

 Below
satisfaction

1 8 8 1.68

Performance 70.74

Actions Taken

1. Campus is completely free from ragging. Strict control and supervision by every class teacher make it 
truthful.
2. New desk benches were purchased and some old are repaired. Also enhanced class room tools.3. 
Infrastructure renovation and new construction is going on.
4. Due to covid situation, many books were retained by students, so there was difficulty in issuing the books.
5. Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.
6. Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.
7. Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.
8. Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.
9. Now management gave approval for open Gymkhana facility.
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Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 56 280 65.12

 Very Good 4 13 52 15.12

 Good 3 13 39 15.12

 satisfactory 2 3 6 3.49

 Below satisfaction 1 1 1 1.16

Performance 87.91

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 19 95 22.09

 Very Good 4 20 80 23.26

 Good 3 20 60 23.26

 satisfactory 2 19 38 22.09

 Below satisfaction 1 8 8 9.30

Performance 65.35

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 25 125 29.07

 Very Good 4 28 112 32.56

 Good 3 18 54 20.93

 satisfactory 2 12 24 13.95

 Below satisfaction 1 3 3 3.49

Performance 73.95

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 19 95 22.09

 Very Good 4 22 88 25.58

 Good 3 22 66 25.58

 satisfactory 2 10 20 11.63

 Below satisfaction 1 13 13 15.12

Performance 65.58

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 26 130 30.23

 Very Good 4 20 80 23.26

 Good 3 26 78 30.23

 satisfactory 2 8 16 9.30

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 6.98

Performance 72.09

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin feedback by the student

Academic Year : 2021-22


Class : B. Pharm Third Year 6th Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 86 / 119

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 31 155 36.05

 Very Good 4 19 76 22.09

 Good 3 20 60 23.26

 satisfactory 2 13 26 15.12

 Below satisfaction 1 3 3 3.49

Performance 74.42

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 15 75 17.44

 Very Good 4 10 40 11.63

 Good 3 23 69 26.74

 satisfactory 2 18 36 20.93

 Below satisfaction 1 20 20 23.26

Performance 55.81

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 15 75 17.44

 Very Good 4 8 32 9.30

 Good 3 22 66 25.58

 satisfactory 2 13 26 15.12

 Below satisfaction 1 28 28 32.56

Performance 52.79

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 22 110 25.58

 Very Good 4 19 76 22.09

 Good 3 19 57 22.09

 satisfactory 2 13 26 15.12

 Below satisfaction 1 13 13 15.12

Performance 65.58

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 12 60 13.95

 Very Good 4 8 32 9.30

 Good 3 12 36 13.95

 satisfactory 2 13 26 15.12

 Below satisfaction 1 41 41 47.67

Performance 45.35

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 13 65 15.12

 Very Good 4 9 36 10.47

 Good 3 20 60 23.26

 satisfactory 2 13 26 15.12

 Below satisfaction 1 31 31 36.05

Performance 50.70

Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 34 170 39.53

 Very Good 4 17 68 19.77
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Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Good 3 27 81 31.40

 satisfactory 2 3 6 3.49

 Below satisfaction 1 5 5 5.81

Performance 76.74

Achieved 65.52 | Scope for improvement 34.48
Actions Taken

1. Six semester students asking introduction to juniors and college allowing them in supervision, hence given such feedback.

2. New desk benches were purchased and some old are repaired. Also enhanced class room tools.
3. Infrastructure renovation and new construction is going on.

4. Due to covid situation, many books were retained by students, so there was difficulty in issuing the books.

5. Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.

6. Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.

7. Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.

8. Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.

9. Proper arrangement is going on for better Gymkhana facility.

10. CCTV surveillance is already existed for the security of students  

  

Stamp
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Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 33 165 39.76

 Very Good 4 14 56 16.87

 Good 3 21 63 25.30

 satisfactory 2 9 18 10.84

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 7.23

Performance 74.22

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 8 40 9.64

 Very Good 4 17 68 20.48

 Good 3 28 84 33.73

 satisfactory 2 13 26 15.66

 Below satisfaction 1 17 17 20.48

Performance 56.63

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 8 40 9.64

 Very Good 4 20 80 24.10

 Good 3 28 84 33.73

 satisfactory 2 17 34 20.48

 Below satisfaction 1 10 10 12.05

Performance 59.76

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 7 35 8.43

 Very Good 4 12 48 14.46

 Good 3 20 60 24.10

 satisfactory 2 20 40 24.10

 Below satisfaction 1 24 24 28.92

Performance 49.88

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 15 75 18.07

 Very Good 4 18 72 21.69

 Good 3 26 78 31.33

 satisfactory 2 12 24 14.46

 Below satisfaction 1 12 12 14.46

Performance 62.89

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin feedback by the student

Academic Year : 2021-22


Class : B.Pharm Final Year 7th Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 83 / 129

FreeText
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Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 14 70 16.87

 Very Good 4 15 60 18.07

 Good 3 29 87 34.94

 satisfactory 2 17 34 20.48

 Below satisfaction 1 8 8 9.64

Performance 62.41

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 5 25 6.02

 Very Good 4 10 40 12.05

 Good 3 17 51 20.48

 satisfactory 2 21 42 25.30

 Below satisfaction 1 30 30 36.14

Performance 45.30

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 7 35 8.43

 Very Good 4 5 20 6.02

 Good 3 22 66 26.51

 satisfactory 2 25 50 30.12

 Below satisfaction 1 24 24 28.92

Performance 46.99

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 5 25 6.02

 Very Good 4 10 40 12.05

 Good 3 26 78 31.33

 satisfactory 2 19 38 22.89

 Below satisfaction 1 23 23 27.71

Performance 49.16

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 3 15 3.61

 Very Good 4 6 24 7.23

 Good 3 18 54 21.69

 satisfactory 2 9 18 10.84

 Below satisfaction 1 47 47 56.63

Performance 38.07

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 2 10 2.41

 Very Good 4 3 12 3.61

 Good 3 16 48 19.28

 satisfactory 2 14 28 16.87

 Below satisfaction 1 48 48 57.83

Performance 35.18

Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 13 65 15.66

 Very Good 4 10 40 12.05
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Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Good 3 29 87 34.94

 satisfactory 2 19 38 22.89

 Below satisfaction 1 12 12 14.46

Performance 58.31

Achieved 53.23 | Scope for improvement 46.77
Actions Taken

1. Seventh semester students asking introduction to juniors and college allowing them in supervision, hence given such feedback.

2. New desk benches were purchased and some old are repaired. Also enhanced class room tools.
3. Infrastructure renovation and new construction is going on.

4. Due to covid situation, many books were retained by students, so there was difficulty in issuing the books.

5. Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.

6. Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.

7. Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.

8. Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.

9. Proper arrangement is going on for better Gymkhana facility.

10. CCTV surveillance is already existed for the security of students  
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Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 41 205 38.32

 Very
Good

4 27 108 20.19

 Good 3 19 57 10.65

 satisfactory
2 9 18 3.36

 Below
satisfaction

1 11 11 2.06

Performance 74.58

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in
classroom

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 13 65 12.15

 Very
Good

4 11 44 8.22

 Good 3 27 81 15.14

 satisfactory
2 20 40 7.48

 Below
satisfaction

1 36 36 6.73

Performance 49.72

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin feedback by the student
Academic Year : 2021-22
Class : B.Pharm Final Year 8th Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 107 / 129



Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory
equipments

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 13 65 12.15

 Very
Good

4 18 72 13.46

 Good 3 29 87 16.26

 satisfactory
2 21 42 7.85

 Below
satisfaction

1 26 26 4.86

Performance 54.58

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 8 40 7.48

 Very
Good

4 13 52 9.72

 Good 3 18 54 10.09

 satisfactory
2 28 56 10.47

 Below
satisfaction

1 40 40 7.48

Performance 45.23

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 12 60 11.21

 Very
Good

4 25 100 18.69

 Good 3 30 90 16.82

 satisfactory
2 18 36 6.73

 Below
satisfaction

1 22 22 4.11

Performance 57.57



Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 15 75 14.02

 Very
Good

4 21 84 15.70

 Good 3 35 105 19.63

 satisfactory
2 15 30 5.61

 Below
satisfaction

1 21 21 3.93

Performance 58.88

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 7 35 6.54

 Very
Good

4 4 16 2.99

 Good 3 17 51 9.53

 satisfactory
2 23 46 8.60

 Below
satisfaction

1 56 56 10.47

Performance 38.13

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 11 55 10.28

 Very
Good

4 15 60 11.21

 Good 3 16 48 8.97

 satisfactory
2 19 38 7.10

 Below
satisfaction

1 46 46 8.60

Performance 46.17



Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 11 55 10.28

 Very
Good

4 13 52 9.72

 Good 3 22 66 12.34

 satisfactory
2 20 40 7.48

 Below
satisfaction

1 41 41 7.66

Performance 47.48

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 6 30 5.61

 Very
Good

4 4 16 2.99

 Good 3 16 48 8.97

 satisfactory
2 8 16 2.99

 Below
satisfaction

1 73 73 13.64

Performance 34.21

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 5 25 4.67

 Very
Good

4 4 16 2.99

 Good 3 14 42 7.85

 satisfactory
2 17 34 6.36

 Below
satisfaction

1 67 67 12.52

Performance 34.39



Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of
response(s)

Response
value

Response
%

 Excellent 5 17 85 15.89

 Very
Good

4 22 88 16.45

 Good 3 35 105 19.63

 satisfactory
2 10 20 3.74

 Below
satisfaction

1 23 23 4.30

Performance 60.00

Actions Taken

1. Eight semester students asking introduction to juniors and college allowing them in supervision, hence 
given such feedback.
2. New desk benches were purchased and some old are repaired. Also enhanced class room tools.
3. Infrastructure renovation and new construction is going on.
4. Due to covid situation, many books were retained by students, so there was difficulty in issuing the 
books.
5. Higher authority has given instructions to provide the services promptly.
6. Water filters now changed and asked to concern person for time to time maintenance.
7. Addition computers and routers were installed for better facility.
8. Due to covid, canteen was closed for stipulated time period. Very soon it will be start.
9. Proper arrangement is going on for better Gymkhana facility.
10. CCTV surveillance is already existed for the security of students  

    


